

**SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION**

Summary of Bids for: New Mid-Sized Cabin, Newton Hills State Park, Lincoln County, GFP Project No. Newt200a

Bid Opening Date: January 21, 2020, 3:00 PM CT

Bids Received:				Hoogendoorn Construction		Ronning Enterprises		RP&H, Inc.	
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$3,105.00	\$3,105.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
1.01	Water Service Tie-in	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.25	\$500.25	\$800.00	\$800.00
1.02	1 1/2" HDPE Water Line	LF	100	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$35.65	\$3,565.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
1.03	Curb Stop and Waste	EA	1	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$977.50	\$977.50	\$700.00	\$700.00
1.04	4" PVC Gravity Sewer	LF	40	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$26.45	\$1,058.00	\$20.00	\$800.00
1.05	Exterior Sewer Clean-out	EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$299.00	\$299.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
1.06	F&I 1000 Ga. Septic Tank	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,830.00	\$4,830.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
1.07	Drainfield/Infiltrators; F&I	LF	150	\$27.00	\$4,050.00	\$64.40	\$9,660.00	\$17.00	\$2,550.00
1.08	2 Hole Distribution Box	EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$115.00	\$115.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
1.09	200 AMP Undgr. Elec/Tie-in	LF	55	\$12.00	\$660.00	\$11.50	\$632.50	\$20.00	\$1,100.00
1.10	4" Fiber Ent. Sidewalks/Fill	SF	915	\$4.00	\$3,660.00	\$7.19	\$6,578.85	\$8.00	\$7,320.00
1.11	Compacted Embankment	CY	21	\$10.00	\$210.00	\$17.25	\$362.25	\$50.00	\$1,050.00
1.12	Imported Topsoil	CY	8	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$36.80	\$294.40	\$50.00	\$400.00
1.13	Tree Stump Removal	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$373.75	\$373.75	\$400.00	\$400.00
1.14	Mid-Sized Cabin Complete	LS	1	\$122,440.00	\$122,440.00	\$138,074.50	\$138,074.50	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$149,940.00</b>		<b>\$170,426.00</b>		<b>\$239,770.00</b>	